
\ 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH 

BY-LAW NO. 94-06 

A By-Law to set the Rates of Pay for Employees and 
Council Members of the Township of Westmeath. 

WHEREAS under the authority of Sections 96(1) and 242(1) of the 
Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990, the Council of the Township of Westmeath 
deems it necessary to set the rates of pay for Employees and Council 
Members for the year 1993. 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of 
Westmeath ENACTS as follows:-

Category 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6· 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Title 

Road Superintendent 

Clerk-Treasurer 

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer 

Fire Chief 
Fire Chief for Fire Fighting 
plus expenses 

Welfare Administrator 

Landfill Site Manager 

Grader Operator & Mechanic 

Truck Driver & Mechanic 

Grader Operator 

Machine Operator Full Time 

Machine Operator Part Time 

Labourer 

Cleaner 

Part-time Office Help 

Standby Fire Department 

Volunteer Fire Fighter 

Reeve 

Deputy-Reeve 

Councillors 

This By-Law Repeals By-Law 94-04. 

Payrate 

$ 36,563.00 per annum 

35,151.00 per annum 

23,914.00 per annum 

5,445.00 per annum 
13.85 per hour 

9,688.00 per annum 

10.50 per hour 

14.26 per hour 

14.12 per hour 

14.06 per hour 

13.92 per hour 

12.92 per hour 

11.39 per hour 

157.39 per month 

11.29 per hour 

85.24 per week 

11.56 per hour 

5,907.00 per annum 

4,431.00 per annum 

3,693.00 per annum 

Payrates will be effective January 1st, 1993. 

PASSED and ENACTED this 19th day of January, 1994. 

Reeve Clerk 


