THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

BY-LAW NO. 94-06

A By-Law to set the Rates of Pay for Employees and Council Members of the Township of Westmeath.

WHEREAS under the authority of Sections 96(1) and 242(1) of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990, the Council of the Township of Westmeath deems it necessary to set the rates of pay for Employees and Council Members for the year 1993.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath ENACTS as follows:-

Category	<u>Title</u>	<u>Payrate</u>
1	Road Superintendent	\$ 36,563.00 per annum
2	Clerk-Treasurer	35,151.00 per annum
3	Deputy Clerk-Treasurer	23,914.00 per annum
4	Fire Chief Fire Chief for Fire Fighting plus expenses	5,445.00 per annum 13.85 per hour
5	Welfare Administrator	9,688.00 per annum
6 ·	Landfill Site Manager	10.50 per hour
7	Grader Operator & Mechanic	14.26 per hour
8	Truck Driver & Mechanic	14.12 per hour
9	Grader Operator	14.06 per hour
10	Machine Operator Full Time	13.92 per hour
11	Machine Operator Part Time	12.92 per hour
12	Labourer	11.39 per hour
13	Cleaner	157.39 per month
14	Part-time Office Help	11.29 per hour
15	Standby Fire Department	85.24 per week
16	Volunteer Fire Fighter	11.56 per hour
17	Reeve	5,907.00 per annum
18	Deputy-Reeve	4,431.00 per annum
19	Councillors	3,693.00 per annum

This By-Law Repeals By-Law 94-04.

Payrates will be effective January 1st, 1993.

PASSED and ENACTED this 19th day of January, 1994.

Doore

Clerk